

Tender Inviting Authority: SM(ADD)

Name of Work: R/M & upkeep of ITPO's premises at Bharat Mandapam during 2025-26.

SH:- Roof covering of Hall 5 VVIP Lounge.

Contract No:

Bidder Name :						
PRICE SCHEDULE (This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only) NOTE:- 1.The rates should be quoted inclusive of GST as applicable 2. The agency should file ECR against ESI & EPF for the individual workers engaged in ITPO & submit the same with bank certified copy, bill, wage sheet & attendance sheet etc. before payment. 3. Contractural Labour Act Registration if applicable.						
NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	6	54	55
1.00	Providing and fixing precoated galvanised iron profile sheets (size, shape and pitch of corrugation as approved by Engineer-in-charge) 0.50 mm (+ 0.05 %) total coated thickness with zinc coating 120 grams per sqm as per IS: 277, in 240 mpa steel grade, 5-7 microns epoxy primer on both side of the sheet and polyester top coat 15-18 microns. Sheet should have protective guard film of 25 microns minimum to avoid scratches during transportation and should be supplied in single length upto 12 metre or as desired by Engineerin- charge. The sheet shall be fixed using self drilling /self tapping screws of size (5.5x 55 mm) with EPDM seal, complete upto any pitch in horizontal/ vertical or curved surfaces, excluding the cost of purlins, rafters and trusses and including cutting to size and shape wherever required.	455.00	sqm	738.65	336086.00	INR Three Lakh Thirty Six Thousand &Eighty Six Only
2.00	Extra for straight cutting in C.G.S. sheet roofing for making opening of area exceeding 40 sq. decimeter for chimney stacks, sky light etc.: 1.00 mm thick.	22.50	meter	116.15	2613.00	INR Two Thousand Six Hundred & Thirteen Only
3.00	Providing and fixing of 40 cm overall width plain G.S. sheet fixed with polymer coated J or L hooks, bolts and nuts, G.I. limpet and bitumen washer complete, bent to shape and fixed in wall with cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand). 1.00 mm thick with zinc coating not less than 275 gm/m².	48.00	meter	857.55	41162.00	INR Forty One Thousand One Hundred & Sixty Two Only
4.00	Providing flat iron brackets 50x3 mm size with necessary bolts, nuts and washers etc. for fixing G.S. sheets gutters with purlins.	90.34	metre	92.40	8347.00	INR Eight Thousand Three Hundred & Forty Seven Only
5.00	Providing and fixing 15 cm wide, 45 cm overall semi-circular plain G.S. sheet gutter with iron brackets 40x3mm size, bolts, nuts and washers etc., including making necessary connections with rain water pipes complete. 0.63 mm thick with zinc coating not less than 275 gm/m²	40.00	metre	944.05	37762.00	INR Thirty Seven Thousand Seven Hundred & Sixty Two Only
6.00	Structural steel work riveted, bolted or welded in built up sections, trusses and framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete.	300.00	kg	133.70	40110.00	INR Forty Thousand One Hundred & Ten Only

7.00	Providing and fixing kitchen sink with C.I. brackets, C.P. brass chain with rubber plug, 40 mm C.P. brass waste complete, including painting the fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls wherever required: White glazed fire clay kitchen sink of size 600x450x 250 mm	1.00	each	3892.75	3893.00	INR Three Thousand Eight Hundred & Ninety Three Only
8.00	Providing and fixing PTMT pillar cock of approved quality and colour. 15 mm nominal bore, 125 mm long foam flow, weighing not less than 120 gms	1.00	each	224.10	224.00	INR Two Hundred & Twenty Four Only
9.00	Providing and fixing Chlorinated Polyvinyl Chloride (CPVC) pipes, having thermal stability for hot & cold water supply, including all CPVC plain & brass threaded fittings, i/c fixing the pipe with clamps at 1.00 m spacing. This includes jointing of pipes & fittings with one step CPVC solvent cement and the cost of cutting chases and making good the same including testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer in Charge. Concealed work, including cutting chases and making good the walls etc. 15 mm nominal dia Pipes	50.00	meter	497.80	24890.00	INR Twenty Four Thousand Eight Hundred & Ninety Only
10.00	Providing and fixing Chlorinated Polyvinyl Chloride (CPVC) pipes, having thermal stability for hot & cold water supply including all CPVC plain & brass threaded fittings This includes jointing of pipes & fittings with one step CPVC solvent cement, trenching, refilling & testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer in Charge. 80 mm nominal dia Pipes	50.00	meter	2166.35	108318.00	INR One Lakh Eight Thousand Three Hundred & Eighteen Only
11.00	Note: The rates should be quoted inclusive of GST as applicable					
Total in Figures					603405.00	INR Six Lakh Three Thousand Four Hundred & Five Only
Quoted Rate in Figures			Select		0.00	INR Zero Only
Quoted Rate in Words		INR Zero Only				